www.durhamgeo.com   ❖   solutions@durhamgeo.com   ❖   Tel: 1-800-837-0864   ●   2009 Rev. 1100
Section
5 DURHAM GEO SLOPE INDICATORGEOSYNTHETICS
Large-Scale Interface Shear Box
Large-Scale Interface  Shear Box
ASTM D 5321, D 6243
The Large-scale Interface Shear Box is used for determining the
shear resistance of a geosynthetic against soil, a geosynthetic

5DURHAM GEO SLOPE INDICATOR  GEOSYNTHETICS
Large-Scale Interface Shear Box
ORDERING INFORMATION
LG-8000E
LG-8000M
LG-8010E
LG-8010M
Drive Unit
120 V, 50/60 Hz, displays U.S. Customary Units
120 V, 50/60 Hz, displays SI units
230 V, 50/60 Hz, displays U.S. Customary Units
230 V, 50/60 Hz, displays SI units
250 lb
LG-8100 Sample Box, Standard  465 lb
LG-8200E
LG-8200M
Sample Box, High-Load
120 / 230 V, 50/60 Hz, w/ U.S. Customary Units
120 / 230 V, 50/60 Hz, w/ metric units
680 lb
LG-11220 Low-Load Attachment 35 lb
Accessories:
13685 Calibration Kit for Shear Box, 120 V, 50/60 Hz.
Other power option and metric units available upon
request.
LG-11415 Porous Stone Block
12 x 12 x 1/2 in (305 x 305 x 13 mm)
LG-11409 Spacer Block, aluminum
4 x 4 x 12 in (102 x 102 x 305 mm)
For upper or lower box. Note: It takes three
blocks to fi ll upper box; four blocks to fi ll lower
box.
E-311 Displacement transducer
Spacers used for fi lling the stationary (upper) box:
LG-11201 Spacer Block, plastic
12 x 12 x 1 in (305 x 305 x 25 mm)
LG-11203 Spacer Block, plastic with drainage grooves
12 x 12 x 1 in (305 x 305 x 25 mm)
Spacers used for fi lling the moveable (lower) box:
LG-11202 Spacer Block, plastic
12 x 16 x 1 in (305 x 406 x 25 mm)
LG-11204 Spacer Block, plastic with drainage grooves
12 x 16 x 1 in (305 x 406 x 25 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Sample Box Size Upper Box: 12 x 12 x 4 in (305 x 305 x 102 mm)
Lower Box: 12 x 16 x 4 in (305 x 405 x 102 mm)